OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE :: KAMRUP (M) :: GUWAHATI.

## **SHORT TENDER NOTICE**

Dated: 14-09-2022.

Sealed quotations affixing Court Fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Non-refundable) are invited from reputed firms/suppliers for supply of Liveries for male Grade-IV employees including driver of Office of the undersigned.

## Particulars:

- 1) White Coloured Safari (Shirt & Trouser in thin fabric) 26 pairs.
- 2) White Coloured Safari (Shirt & Trouser in thick fabric) 26 pairs.
- 3) Logo of Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup(M), Guwahati must be stitched on upper left part of each shirt of the pair.

Quotations in sealed covers, complete in all aspect showing the rate should reach the undersigned on or before 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 during office hours.

For details, please visit http:/kamrupjudiciary.gov.in/

Sd/- A. K. BARUAH

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M): Guwahati.

Memo No. CJM(K) 3042-45 /J Dated Guwahati the 14/09/2022.

## Copy to :-

- 1. The Court Manager, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary.
- 2. The System Officer, Kamrup(M) District Judiciary for necessary action.
- 3. Office Notice Board.
- 4. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kamrup (M): Guwahati.
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kamrup (Metro) District
Guwahati